

## Eat Drink Bangor 'Follow Us' Competition Terms and Conditions

1. The competition is open to residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 years or over except employees of Cegin, Ffynnon, Copa, Teras Lounge, Teras Cafe Barlows and Bar Uno

2. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.

3. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

4. To enter the competition, you must like/follow @eatdrinkbangor on our Social Media platforms (Facebook, Instagram and Twitter) by liking/following all three you increase your chances

5. The competition will run from 01/02/2020 until 30/04/2020

6.

18. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.

19. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.

20. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to Eat Drink Bangor – Bangor University and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at [https://www.bangor.ac.uk/about/cookies/Privacy%20Policy.pdf] 21. Eat Drink Bangor shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage. 22. Eat Drink Bangor also reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.